

2 Faraday Ste. B • Irvine, Calif. 92618 • (949) 546 - 8000 / Fax (949) 546 - 8002

Certificate of Non-use of Conflict Minerals

To Our Valued Customers Worldwide,

As required by the Conflict Minerals provisions under the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act of 2010, Abracon Corporation continues to work proactively with all of our qualified suppliers to ensure that our products do not contain any Conflict Minerals that directly or indirectly finance or benefit armed groups in the Democratic Republic of the Congo (DRC) or an adjoining country.

Based on a Guarantee of Non-use of Conflict Minerals, and EICC Conflict Minerals Report Templates obtained from our material suppliers, Abracon Corporation hereby declares that, to the best of our knowledge, our products do not contain any of the following Conflict Minerals or their derivatives: Gold(Au), Tantalum (Ta), Tungsten (W) and Tin (Sn). All products supplied have been designed and manufactured in compliance with the Electronic Industry Code of Conduct and Abracon Corporation is committed to only source material from environmentally and socially responsible suppliers.

- 1. Guarantee of Non-Use of Conflict Minerals.
- 2. Requesting that our Suppliers report immediately if there are any Conflict Minerals or derivatives thereof used in supplied material.
- 3. Requesting that our Suppliers undertake commercially reasonable due diligence with their supply chain to assure that minerals used in supplied materials are not sourced from mines in conflict areas

Furthermore, we expect our Suppliers to conduct their worldwide operations in a manner that does not result in labor or human rights violations such as the direct financing of armed conflict in their roles as responsible corporate citizens.

Contact Person: Leo Santillan

beanthe Eng

Position: Quality Engineering Technician

April 27, 2015

Date

This Certificate is Void without the Abracon Seal

Jeanette Evinger Quality Assurance Manager Abracon Corporation